Sensitivity analysis to market risks for financial instruments

An analysis of the syndicate’s sensitivity to interest rate, currency and other price risk is presented in the table
below. The table shows the effect on profit or loss of reasonably possible changes in the relevant risk variable,
assuming that all other variables remain constant, if that change had occurred at the end of the reporting period
and had been applied to the risk exposures at that date.

The prior year interest rate risk has been restated based on the revised methodology applied in 2016

f) Fair Value Estimate

Financial instruments that are fair valued through the profit and loss are classified using a fair value hierarchy
that reflects the significance of the inputs used in these measurements.

Level 1- The unadjusted quoted price in an active market for identical assets or liabilities that the entity
can access at the measurement date.

Level 2 – Inputs other than quoted prices included within Level 1 that are observable (i.e. developed
using market data) for the asset or liability either directly or indirectly.

Level 3 – Inputs are unobservable (i.e. for which market data is unavailable) for the asset or liability.

2016 2015

Profit or loss
for the year

Profit or loss
for the year

£000 £000
Interest rate risk
  + 50 basis points shift in yield curves (4,811) (3,980)
   -50 basis points shift in yield curves  4,775  3,950

Currency risk
  10 percent increase in GBP/euro exchange rate  352  3,773
  10 percent decrease in GBP/euro exchange rate (352) (3,773)
  10 percent increase in GBP/US dollar exchange rate  11,824 (2,405)
  10 percent decrease in GBP/US dollar exchange rate (11,824)  2,405
  10 percent increase in GBP/Canadian dollar exchange rate  5,212  1,561
  10 percent decrease in GBP/Canadian dollar exchange rate (5,212) (1,561)

2016
Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Total

£000 £000 £000 £000
Shares and other variable yield securities and units in unit trusts
Debt securities and other fixed income securities 9,698 360,349 - 370,047
Loans and deposits with credit institutions - 179 - 179
Total Financial Assets at Fair Value 9,698 360,528 - 370,226

2015
Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Total

£000 £000 £000 £000
Shares and other variable yield securities and units in unit trusts - 519 - 519
Debt securities and other fixed income securities 22,332 280,223 - 302,555
Loans and deposits with credit institutions 7,609 7,491 - 15,100
Total Financial Assets at Fair Value 29,941 288,234 - 318,174

NAVIGATORS
UNDERWRITING AGENCY LIMITED

S Y N D I C A T E 1 2 2 1
at LLOYD’S

29

Notes to the financial statements at 31 December 2016 (continued)

g) Capital management

Framework at Lloyd’s

The Society of Lloyd’s (Lloyd’s) is a regulated undertaking and subject to supervision by the Prudential
Regulatory Authority (PRA) under the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000, and in accordance with the
Solvency II Framework.

Within this supervisory framework, Lloyd’s applies capital requirements at member level and centrally to ensure
that Lloyd’s would comply with the Solvency II requirements, and beyond that to meet its own financial
strength, licence and ratings objectives.